

This document certifies that the policy referred to below is currently intended to remaining force until 4:00pm on the expiry date shown and will remain in force until that date, unless the policy is cancelled, lapsed, varied or otherwise altered in accordance with the relevant policy conditions or the provisions of the 'Insurance Contracts Act 1984'.

Insurer: Certain Underwriters at Lloyd's of London

Product Issuer: This policy is issued by ATC Insurance Solutions Pty. Ltd. (ACN121 360 978, AFS Licence No. 305802) acting on behalf of Certain Underwriters at Lloyd's of London.

Insured: Rowing Australia Limited, including all State and Territory Associations, all affiliated Clubs and Schools, members, temporary and trialing members, employees, coaches, instructors, trainers, masseurs, first aid/medical persons, timekeepers, officers, officials, technical officers, technical officials, carers for rowers with disabilities, oarsmen and women where applicable and voluntary workers. Additional Insured: Sydney International Regatta Centre, Penrith

State Association: Rowing New South Wales

Club Name:

Policy No. ATCSL00238

Binder No. B087514Y135021

Class of Insurance: Combined Liability Insurance

Policy Wording: Sports Combined Liability Policy v1.2 (dated 22nd July 2014)

Interest Insured: The Insured's legal liability to pay damages, including claimants' costs, fees and expenses to third parties as set out in each insured coverage section of the policy in respect of the Insured's business.

Period of Insurance: 31st May 2016 at 4:00 pm to 31st May 2017 at 4:00pm

Limit of Liability: Public \$20,000,000 each and every occurrence
Products \$20,000,000 each and every occurrence and in the aggregate
Professional Indemnity \$10,000,000 each and every occurrence and in the aggregate

Excess: \$1,000 for each and every claim

Interested Parties:

Signature: 

Tim Martin

Date: 30/05/2016

IMPORTANT:

In arranging this certificate, we are acting under an authority given to us by the insurer named above to issue certificates on their behalf. It does not reflect in detail the policy terms or conditions and merely provides a very brief summary of the insurance that is, to the best of our know knowledge, in existence at the date we have issued this certificate. If you wish to obtain details of the policy terms, conditions, restrictions, exclusions or warranties, you must refer to the policy contract.

DISCLAIMER:

In arranging this certificate, we do not guarantee that the insurance outlined will continue to remain in force for the period referred to as the policy may be cancelled or altered by either party to the contract at any time in accordance with the terms and conditions of the policy or in accordance with the terms of the 'Insurance Contracts Act 1984'. We accept no responsibility or liability to advise any party who may be relying on this certificate of such an alteration to or cancellation of the policy of insurance.